City of Willow Park Notice of Public Hearing

NOTICE IS HEARBY GIVEN TO ALL INTERESTED PERSONS, THAT:

The City of Willow Park, Texas proposes to institute annexation proceedings to enlarge and extend the boundary of said city to include the following described territory. To-wit:

Being a 1.070 acres of land out of the in the J.S Oxer Survey, Abstract No. 1029, and being a portion of a tract conveyed to DHKB Investments LLC, by deed recorded in Volume 2848, Page 331, Deed Records, Parker County, Texas, same being Lot 7, Block 2, Willow Crossing Phase One, an addition of the City of Willow Park as thereof recorded in Cabinet D, Slide 230, Plat Records, Parker County, Texas.

A public hearing will be held by and before the City Council of the City of Willow Park, Texas on the 8th day of December 2020 at 7:00 pm in the City Chamber City Hall, 516 Ranch House Road, City of Willow Park, Texas, for all persons interested in the above proposed annexation. At said time and place all such persons shall have the right to appear and be heard. Of all said matters and things, all persons in the things and matter herein mentioned, will take place.

By order of the City Council of the City of Willow Park, Texas this the 10th Day of November 2020.

Doyle Moss, Mayor

ATTEST:

Alicia Smith, City Secretary